



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3668 of 2025

Suresh Kumar Sahu **Versus** Union of India

11/06/2025	Mr. Vinod Kumar Deshmukh, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned DSGI along with Mr. Bhupendra Pandey, learned Central Government Counsel for all respondents. Learned counsel for DSGI prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply. Call for the record of the Central Administrative Tribunal. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	