

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3668 of 2025****SURESH KUMAR SAHU *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

02/09/2025	Mr. VK Deshmukh, Advocate for the Petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned Deputy Solicitor General for the Union of India. Heard. Admit. Learned Counsel appearing for UOI prays for and is granted 3 weeks' time to file reply. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge	Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
-Shubham		