

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 3668 of 2025****SURESH KUMAR SAHU *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

24/11/2025	Ms. Dyna Bajrang, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI along with Mr. Bhupendra Pandey, Counsel for the respondent UOI. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file rejoinder in the matter. List the matter after four weeks. sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	