



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3668 of 2025

SURESH KUMAR SAHU *versus* UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

08/01/2026	Mr. Vinod Kumar Deshmukh, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Counsel for the UOI/Respondents. Let the matter be listed for final hearing and, in the meantime, Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to prepare the proper Paper-Book as required under High Court of Chhattisgarh Rules, 2007. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE
Prashant	