

WPS No. 3668 of 2025

Order Sheet

12.02.2026	Mr. Vinod Kumar Deshmukh, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Rishabh Deo Singh, Advocate for the respondents. Counsel for the petitioner prays for one week time to move an appropriate application in order to remove the defects as pointed out by the Registry. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-------------------	--

Yogesh