

WPS No. 3668 of 2025

Order Sheet

23/02/2026	Mr. Vinod K. Deshmukh, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for the UOI/Respondents. Heard on I.A. No.01/2026, an application for taking the paper-book on record, in compliance of order dated 08/01/2026. On due consideration, the application is allowed and the paper-book as filed by the Petitioner is taken on record. I.A. No.01/2026 stands disposed of. <table border="0" style="width: 100%;"><tr><td style="text-align: center; width: 50%;"> -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge </td><td style="text-align: center; width: 50%;"> -Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge </td></tr></table>	-Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	-Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
-Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge	-Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge		

Chandrakant